
 

 

  
 
 

MONTHLY GRANT - as from June 2023 
 
 
Article 25 of the Internal Rules 
 

 
Weighting 
applicable 

Monthly grant 
(euro) 

AT Austria 109,70% 1.668,54 
BE Belgium 100,00% 1.521,00 
BG Bulgaria 65,60% 997,78 
CY Cyprus 80,90% 1.230,49 
CZ Czech Republic 95,90% 1.458,64 
DE Germany  

 

 Berlin 100,30% 1.525,56 

 Munich 111,90% 1.702,00 
DK Denmark 132,10% 2.009,24 
EE Estonia 94,10% 1.431,26 
EL Greece 86,20% 1.311,10 
ES Spain 94,20% 1.432,78 
FI Finland 117,90% 1.793,26 
FR France 115,60% 1.758,28 
HR Croatia 80,30% 1.221,36 
HU Hungary 75,60% 1.149,88 
IE Ireland 135,40% 2.059,43 
IT Italy 95,20% 1.447,99 
LT Lithuania 90,70% 1.379,55 
LU Luxembourg 100,00% 1.521,00 
LV Latvia 85,00% 1.292,85 
MT Malta 90,50% 1.376,51 
NL Netherlands 111,80% 1.700,48 
PL Poland 75,60% 1.149,88 
PT Portugal 94,20% 1.432,78 
RO Romania 71,50% 1.087,52 
SE Sweden 124,50% 1.893,65 
SI Slovenia 87,40% 1.329,35 
SK Slovakia 80,90% 1.230,49 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 
 
 

DISABILITY ALLOWANCE - as from June 2023 
 
 
Article 26 of the Internal Rules 
 
 

 

Weighting 
applicable 

Disability between 
20 and 50% 

Disability greater 
than or equal to 

50% 
AT Austria 109,70% 333,71 834,27 
BE Belgium 100,00% 304,20 760,50 
BG Bulgaria 65,60% 199,56 498,89 
CY Cyprus 80,90% 246,10 615,24 
CZ Czech Republic 95,90% 291,73 729,32 
DE Germany  

  

 Berlin 100,30% 305,11 762,78 

 Munich 111,90% 340,40 851,00 
DK Denmark 132,10% 401,85 1004,62 
EE Estonia 94,10% 286,25 715,63 
EL Greece 86,20% 262,22 655,55 
ES Spain 94,20% 286,56 716,39 
FI Finland 117,90% 358,65 896,63 
FR France 115,60% 351,66 879,14 
HR Croatia 80,30% 244,27 610,68 
HU Hungary 75,60% 229,98 574,94 
IE Ireland 135,40% 411,89 1029,72 
IT Italy 95,20% 289,60 724,00 
LT Lithuania 90,70% 275,91 689,77 
LU Luxembourg 100,00% 304,20 760,50 
LV Latvia 85,00% 258,57 646,43 
MT Malta 90,50% 275,30 688,25 
NL Netherlands 111,80% 340,10 850,24 
PL Poland 75,60% 229,98 574,94 
PT Portugal 94,20% 286,56 716,39 
RO Romania 71,50% 217,50 543,76 
SE Sweden 124,50% 378,73 946,82 
SI Slovenia 87,40% 265,87 664,68 
SK Slovakia 80,90% 246,10 615,24 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

TRAVEL ALLOWANCE - 2023 
 
 
Article 27 of the Internal Rules 
 
 
The travel allowance is a flat-rate amount of EUR 250 per trainee.  

 
 


